

Wästbygg Gruppen AB (publ) extends the conditional tender offer for its outstanding senior unsecured bonds

Wästbygg Gruppen AB (publ) (the "Company" or "Wästbygg Group") announced on 4 September 2024, a conditional offer to the holders of the Company's outstanding senior unsecured green bonds 2021/2024 with ISIN SE0016798227 (the "Existing Bonds") to tender any and all of their Existing Bonds for purchase by Wästbygg Group for cash at a purchase price equal to 100.25 per cent of the nominal amount plus accrued and unpaid interest (the "Tender Offer").

Pursuant to the Company's press release issued 4 September 2025, the Tender Offer expired at 12:00 CEST on 10 September 2024, unless extended, re-opened, withdrawn or terminated at the sole discretion of Wästbygg Group.

The Company hereby announces that it extends / re-opens the Tender Offer until 12:00 CEST today 18 September 2024 on otherwise unchanged terms, unless it is again extended, re-opened, withdrawn or terminated at the sole discretion of Wästbygg Group. The Existing Bonds repurchased in the Tender Offer will be repurchased at a purchase price equal to 100.25 per cent of the nominal amount plus accrued and unpaid interest and otherwise in accordance with the terms and conditions described in the tender information document dated 18 September 2024 which is available via the following link.

In accordance with the Company's press release issued on 4 September 2024, Wästbygg Group intends to, conditional upon the successful issuance of new bonds, exercise its right for early redemption of the Existing Bonds not being tendered in the Tender Offer, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Existing Bonds at the redemption price of 100.25 per cent of the nominal amount together with accrued but unpaid interest up to (and including) the redemption date.

Wästbygg Group has mandated DNB Markets and Swedbank as dealer managers in connection with, inter alia, the Tender Offer.

Dealer Managers:

DNB Markets: +47 23 26 80 99, bond.syndicate@dnb.no

Swedbank: +46 8 700 90 22, liabilitymanagement@swedbank.se

For further information, please contact:

Jonas Jönehall, CEO +46 73 920 19 01 Jonas.jonehall@wbgr.se

Robin Sundin, COO +46 72 529 30 04 robin.sundin@wbgr.se

About Wästbygg Group:

Press Release 18 September 2024 09:30:00 CEST



The Wästbygg Group is a listed construction and project development company that builds and develops residential, commercial buildings and community service properties, as well as logistics and industrial. The group comprises Wästbygg AB, Rekab Entreprenad AB and Logistic Contractor AB.

The group operates in the most expanding markets in Sweden and within Logistic Contractor also in the neighboring Nordic countries. In 2023, the group had sales of SEK 4.8 billion and 550 employees.

Attachments

Wästbygg Gruppen AB (publ) extends the conditional tender offer for its outstanding senior unsecured bonds